2012 TAX RATES

Tax Rates are set as cents per $100 of Actual Valuation

Governmental Entity Valuation

Wayne County 1,183,190,859
Ag Society 1,183,190,859
ESU #1
ESU #2
ESU #8

Lower Elkhorn NRD

Northeast Community College

Fund

General

Courthouse Imp
Total

General

General

General

General

General

General

Capital Improvement

ADA/Hazard Material
Total

Pender Community Hospital General
CITIES AND VILLAGES

Village of Carroll 6,700,500 General

Village of Hoskins 8,397 667 General

Village of Sholes 629,132 General

City of Wakefield General

City of Wayne 180,803,972 General
Debt Service Bond
Total

Wayne Airport Authority 180,803,972 Airport General
Airport Bond
Total

Village of Winside 11,292,287 General
Fire Hall Bond

Total

Tax Rate
0.320880
0.014659
0.335519
0.005757
0.015000
0.014992
0.014996
0.029609
0.085253
0.010000
0.003000
0.098253

0.012690

0.416253
0.490544
0.000000
0.497733
0.360580
0.051022
0.411612
0.034534
0.006816
0.041350
0.499279

0.158224
0.658503




Governmental Entity Valuation

Fund

COMBINED CITY & VILLAGE TAX RATES

Village of Carroll

Village of Hoskins Dist 2 Norfolk
Dist 95R

Village of Sholes
City of Wakefield {Wayne County)
City of Wayne

Village of Winside

2.10921200

2.24261900
2.,17894400

1.28395500

2.05504900

2.11747100

2.33790300

RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICTS

Carroll Fire Dist #1 193,505,735

Wayne Fire Dist #2 331,629,353

Hoskins Fire Dist #3

Winside Fire Dist #4 118,647,063

Pender Fire Dist #5

Randolph Fire Dist #7

Wisner Fire Dist #8

Wakefield Fire Dist #9 201,510,149

Stanton Fire Dist #11

Pierce Fire Dist #12

General
Bond
Total

General
Sinking
Total
General
Sinking
Bond
Total
General
Sinking
Total
General
General
General
General
General
Bond
Total

General

Tax Rate

0.014762
0.013688
0.028450

0.000897
0.006332
0.016229
0.017949
0.003536
0.016867
0.038352
0.022317
0.007586
0.029903
0.0421532
0.011776
0.014512
0.032000
0.008430
0.021084
0.030514

0.026500




Governmental Entity

District #1T

District #2N

District #2P

District #17

District #30 WP

District #45C

District #54C

District #95R

District #560

Fund

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Pender

Norfolk

Pierce

Wayne

Wisner-Pilger

Randolph

Laurel

Winside

Wakefield

General

K-8 Bond

9-12 Bond

Qualified Capital Bond
Speciat Building
Total

General

Qualified Capital
Technology Bond K-12
Bond Fund K-8
Bond Fund K-12
Bond Fund 9-12
Total

General
Qualified Capital
Bond 7-8

8Bond 9-12

Total

General

Bond

Special Building
Qualified Capital Bond
Total

General

Qualified Capital Bond
K-8 Bond

9-12 Bond

Special Building
Total

General
Bond
Sinking
Total

General
Qualified Capital
Total

General
Special Building
Total

General

Bond

Special Building
Qualified Capital Bond
Total

Tax Rate

1.037800
0.077900
0.034100
0.052000
0.010200
1.212000

1.050000
0.031924
0.005425
0.079812
0.046270
0.045510
1.258941

1.090571
0.026442
0.048616
0.0756740
1.241369

0.982617
0.085274
0.061237
0.051243
1.180371

0.950018
0.039534
0.013042
0.025477
0.068293
1.086362

0.710373
0.070614
0.018830
0.789817

0.950097
0.005400
0.955497

1.168928
0.026334
1.195262

0.959594
0.025823
0.060581
0.027080
1.073178




2012 Combined Tax Rates

School Village | Tax Dist. No.| Tax Rate School Village |Tax Dist. No. Tax Rate
2N Hoskins 602 2.2426190 95R Winside |695 $ 2.3379030
2N ' 102 1.7715250 95R Hoskins  |6095 | $ 21789440
2N 302 1.7814270 95R 195 $ 1.7078500
- 95R | 295 | $ 1.6956290 |
17 Wayne 617 21174710 95R | 395 | $ 1.7177520
17 | Carroll  [t00 21092120 95R | 1495 i § 1.7093030
17 117 1.6929590 95R 1195 . $ 1.7099140
17 217 1.6807380 ,
17 37 | 1.7028610 560 , Wakefield [690 $ 2.0550490
17 M7 1.6944120 560 290 $ 1.5735450
17 817 1.6790210 560 590 '$ 1.5994692
17 917 1.6965090 | 560 ° 890 $ 15718280
17 1117 1.6950230 560 990 $ 1.5893160
B 560 (Hospital) 5090 $ 1.6121592
 45C Sholes  [6000 1.2839550 560 . (Hospital) (8090 $ 1.5845180 |
45C 1000 1.3124050 560 (Hospital) ;9090 $ 1.6020060
45C |  [7200 1.2957310 ]
45C 12200 1.3104550 30WP 230 $ 15967210
- , 30WP 530 $ 1.6226452
2P i 392 1.7638550 30WP 830 $ 1.5950040
2P 7982 1.7372790 30WP 930 $ 1.6124920
2P 1292 1.7520030 30WP | 1130 | $ 1.6110060
R ' 30WP | (Hospita) |8030 '$ 1.6076940
~ 54C 154 14680850 | -
54C 254 | 1.4558640 1T 201 $ 1.7123670
) ' 1T 501 $ 1.7382912
1T 801 $ 1.7106500
] . 1T 901 $ 1.7281380
o 1T (Hospital) |5001 $ 1.7509812
i 1T (Hospital) |8001 $ 1.7233400
1T (Hospital) (9001 $ 1.7408280
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