

2012 TAX RATES

Tax Rates are set as cents per \$100 of Actual Valuation

<u>Governmental Entity</u>	<u>Valuation</u>	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Tax Rate</u>
Wayne County	1,183,190,859	General	0.320860
		Courthouse Imp	<u>0.014659</u>
		Total	0.335519
Ag Society	1,183,190,859	General	0.005757
ESU #1		General	0.015000
ESU #2		General	0.014992
ESU #8		General	0.014996
Lower Elkhorn NRD		General	0.029609
Northeast Community College		General	0.085253
		Capital Improvement	0.010000
		ADA/Hazard Material	<u>0.003000</u>
		Total	0.098253
Pender Community Hospital		General	0.012690
<u>CITIES AND VILLAGES</u>			
Village of Carroll	6,700,500	General	0.416253
Village of Hoskins	8,397,667	General	0.499544
Village of Sholes	629,132	General	0.000000
City of Wakefield		General	0.497733
City of Wayne	180,803,972	General	0.360590
		Debt Service Bond	<u>0.051022</u>
		Total	0.411612
Wayne Airport Authority	180,803,972	Airport General	0.034534
		Airport Bond	<u>0.006816</u>
		Total	0.041350
Village of Winside	11,292,287	General	0.499279
		Fire Hall Bond	<u>0.159224</u>
		Total	0.658503

<u>Governmental Entity</u>	<u>Valuation</u>	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Tax Rate</u>
<u>COMBINED CITY & VILLAGE TAX RATES</u>			
Village of Carroll		2.10921200	
Village of Hoskins	Dist 2 Norfolk	2.24261900	
	Dist 95R	2.17894400	
Village of Sholes		1.28395500	
City of Wakefield	(Wayne County)	2.05504900	
City of Wayne		2.11747100	
Village of Winside		2.33790300	
<u>RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICTS</u>			
Carroll Fire Dist #1	193,505,735	General	0.014762
		Bond	<u>0.013688</u>
		Total	0.028450
Wayne Fire Dist #2	331,629,353	General	0.009897
		Sinking	<u>0.006332</u>
		Total	0.016229
Hoskins Fire Dist #3		General	0.017949
		Sinking	0.003536
		Bond	<u>0.016867</u>
		Total	0.038352
Winside Fire Dist #4	118,647,063	General	0.022317
		Sinking	<u>0.007586</u>
		Total	0.029903
Pender Fire Dist #5		General	0.0421532
Randolph Fire Dist #7		General	0.011776
Wisner Fire Dist #8		General	0.014512
Wakefield Fire Dist #9	201,510,149	General	0.032000
Stanton Fire Dist #11		General	0.009430
		Bond	<u>0.021084</u>
		Total	0.030514
Pierce Fire Dist #12		General	0.026500

<u>Governmental Entity</u>		<u>Fund</u>	<u>Tax Rate</u>
<u>SCHOOL DISTRICTS</u>			
District #1T	Pender	General	1.037800
		K-8 Bond	0.077900
		9-12 Bond	0.034100
		Qualified Capital Bond	0.052000
		Special Building	<u>0.010200</u>
		Total	1.212000
District #2N	Norfolk	General	1.050000
		Qualified Capital	0.031924
		Technology Bond K-12	0.005425
		Bond Fund K-8	0.079812
		Bond Fund K-12	0.046270
		Bond Fund 9-12	<u>0.045510</u>
Total	1.258941		
District #2P	Pierce	General	1.090571
		Qualified Capital	0.026442
		Bond 7-8	0.048616
		Bond 9-12	<u>0.075740</u>
		Total	1.241369
District #17	Wayne	General	0.982617
		Bond	0.085274
		Special Building	0.061237
		Qualified Capital Bond	<u>0.051243</u>
		Total	1.180371
District #30 WP	Wisner-Pilger	General	0.950016
		Qualified Capital Bond	0.039534
		K-8 Bond	0.013042
		9-12 Bond	0.025477
		Special Building	<u>0.068293</u>
		Total	1.096362
District #45C	Randolph	General	0.710373
		Bond	0.070614
		Sinking	<u>0.018830</u>
		Total	0.799817
District #54C	Laurel	General	0.950097
		Qualified Capital	<u>0.005400</u>
		Total	0.955497
District #95R	Winside	General	1.168928
		Special Building	<u>0.026334</u>
		Total	1.195262
District #560	Wakefield	General	0.959594
		Bond	0.025923
		Special Building	0.060581
		Qualified Capital Bond	<u>0.027080</u>
		Total	1.073178

2012 Combined Tax Rates

School	Village	Tax Dist. No.	Tax Rate	School	Village	Tax Dist. No.	Tax Rate
2N	Hoskins	602	2.2426190	95R	Winside	695	\$ 2.3379030
2N		102	1.7715250	95R	Hoskins	6095	\$ 2.1789440
2N		302	1.7814270	95R		195	\$ 1.7078500
				95R		295	\$ 1.6956290
17	Wayne	617	2.1174710	95R		395	\$ 1.7177520
17	Carroll	100	2.1092120	95R		495	\$ 1.7093030
17		117	1.6929590	95R		1195	\$ 1.7099140
17		217	1.6807380				
17		317	1.7028610	560	Wakefield	690	\$ 2.0550490
17		417	1.6944120	560		290	\$ 1.5735450
17		817	1.6790210	560		590	\$ 1.5994692
17		917	1.6965090	560		890	\$ 1.5718280
17		1117	1.6950230	560		990	\$ 1.5893160
				560	(Hospital)	5090	\$ 1.6121592
45C	Sholes	6000	1.2839550	560	(Hospital)	8090	\$ 1.5845180
45C		1000	1.3124050	560	(Hospital)	9090	\$ 1.6020060
45C		7200	1.2957310				
45C		12200	1.3104550	30WP		230	\$ 1.5967210
				30WP		530	\$ 1.6226452
2P		392	1.7638550	30WP		830	\$ 1.5950040
2P		792	1.7372790	30WP		930	\$ 1.6124920
2P		1292	1.7520030	30WP		1130	\$ 1.6110060
				30WP	(Hospital)	8030	\$ 1.6076940
54C		154	1.4680850				
54C		254	1.4558640	1T		201	\$ 1.7123670
				1T		501	\$ 1.7382912
				1T		801	\$ 1.7106500
				1T		901	\$ 1.7281380
				1T	(Hospital)	5001	\$ 1.7509812
				1T	(Hospital)	8001	\$ 1.7233400
				1T	(Hospital)	9001	\$ 1.7408280